# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newport Seashore Trust		07/18/2011	TRUST:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Renwood Winery, Inc.
Street Address:	12225 Steiner Road
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95669
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85019755	RENWOOD WINERY
Serial Number:	85019658	RENWOOD
Serial Number:	85019856	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)553-4011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stroud@mgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Stroud

Address Line 1: 980 9th Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew W. Stroud

Signature:

/Andrew W. Stroud/

Date:

08/04/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=560.02.PLE.Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0961 1F \$90.00 8501975

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Pending federal applications)

WHEREAS, Newport Seashore Trust, a Vermont trust ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at Post Office Box 297, 6971 Main Street, Waitsfield, VT 05673-0297 holds record title to applications for the following trademarks in connection with the following goods and/or services (collectively, the "Applications"):

Mark	Goods/Services	Serial Number
RENWOOD	Wine (Int. Cl. 033)	85019658
RENWOOD WINERY	Wine (Int. Cl. 033)	85019755
(Renwood bird design)	Wine (Int. Cl. 033)	85019856

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement between the parties dated March <u>7</u>, 2011, Renwood Winery, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 12225 Steiner Road, Plymouth, California 95669, wishes to acquire from Assignor the Applications and any goodwill associated with the marks identified therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee and to Assignee's successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Applications, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks set forth therein.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee or any successor thereof by executing and delivering any documents that may be necessary to protect, preserve or perfect Assignee's rights assigned herein. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective as of the  $\frac{19}{100}$  day of  $\frac{100}{100}$ , 2011.

Mark J. Grosby, Trustee of the Newport Seashore Trust, a Vermont trust, Assignor

Bv:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 08/04/2011**